USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA

Judges: Ryan Arnold, Charlotte, NC
We'll be arriving at 3:00pm on Thursday, however, we will be one PAWS member

equipment trailer arrives we will need help unloading the trailer, either Thursday
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afternoon or early Friday morning.

Eriday April 29th Unload and build courses.
9:00AM-9:30AM Check in/ measuring 9:40 AM. Judges briefing and walk
thru's 10:00AM Judging begins please note we will be alternating rings.

\\o\ Satu rday April 301" 7:00 - 7:30am Check-in and measuring 7:45 am Judges
briefing - walk thru’s 8:00 am Judging begins please note we will be alternating

rings. Starting with the master’s ring and the moving to the Starters/Advanced
ring and so on throughout the day.
Sunday May 1%t 7:00-7:45am Check-in and measuring 7:45am Judges briefing - walk thru's
8:00am Judging begins. Please note Val Reiner will be judging the S/A ring.
Steeplechase will run alone to avoid conflicts

Friday, April 29, 2022

Ring 1:

#1 Team Gamblers - 40 Entries

#3 Team Standard - 40 Entries

#5 MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 4/2 Entries
#7 3-Dog Team Relay - 40 Entries

Friday, April 29, 2022

Ring 2:

#2 Team Jumpers - 40 Entries

#4 Team Snooker - 40 Entries

#6 PMC/MC Biathlon Jumpers — 2/4 Entries

Saturday, April 30, 2022

Ring 1:

#1 Masters/P111/V Standard — 24/15/1 Entries
#4 Masters/P111/VV Gamblers — 31/18/1 Entries
#7 Grand Prix Qualifier - 39 Entries

# 10Combined Pairs Ch/P Rd #1 — 15/16 Entries
#11 Combined Pairs Ch/P Rd #2 — 11/14 Entries
#14 Masters/P111/V Snooker — 25/12/2 Entries

Saturday, April 30, 2022

Ring 2:

#2 Starters/Pl Gamblers — 2/2 Entries
#3 Advanced/Pll Gamblers — 3/4 Entries
#5 Starters/Pl Standard — 2/3 Entries

#6 Advanced Standard — 5/1 Entries

#8 Starters/Pl Snooker — 2/4 Entries

#9 Advanced/Pll Snooker — 6/2 Entries
#12 Starters/P1 Jumpers — 3/4 Entries
#13 Advanced/PIl Jumpers — 6/2 Entries

Sunday, May 1, 2022

Ring 1:

Starts when STP is completed in ring 2
V/PIII/M Gamblers 0/21/27

V/PI11/M Standard 0/16/21

V/PI11/M Snooker 0/16/21

V/PI/M Jumpers — 22/22 Entries

Sunday, May 1, 2022 Val Reiner Judge
Ring 2:

Steeplechase - 36 Entries Runs alone for no conflicts
PII/A Gamblers — 4/1 Entries

P/ Starters Gamblers — 2/4 Entries

PII/A Standard — 1/5 Entry

PI1/ Starters Standard — 3/5 Entries

PII/A Snooker — 2/6 Entries

P/ Starters Snooker — 4/4 Entries

PI1I/A Jumpers — 2/6 Entries

PI1/ Starters Jumpers — 6/4 Entries

**Saturday evening BBQ is a go. If you are comfortable, bring a dish to share, your choice of
protein for the grill, and a chair to join in on the fun.

**We plan on bringing in lunch from Big Y as we usually do. Let us know if you don't plan on
taking advantage of that. You are also welcome to check out the local restaurants and their delivery

services (door dash, uber eats, grub hub)

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 92 dogs entered in this event
with 212 entries on Friday, 275 entries on Saturday, and 261 entries on Sunday for a total of 748 entries.




Ring 1:

24": 3
24006
24004
24002

Running Order List
Friday, April 29, 2022

Team Gamblers

competitors

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 11 competitors

20014
20004
20015
20019
20001
20018
20025
20013
20016
20012
20022

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

22": 13 competitors

22012
22018
22013
22010
22006
22005
22003
22007
22004
22020
22016
22011
16006

12": 2
12001
12004

14": 2
14004
14001

16": 9
14008
16011
16004
16002
16017
16016
16014
16008
16001

Ring 1:

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Siren, BC, John Marcus
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

competitors
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitors

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

Team Standard

22": 13 competitors

22012
22018
22003
22016
22013
22010
22006
22005
22007
22020
22004
22011
16006

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Siren, BC, John Marcus
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

24":

24006
24004
24002

20":

20014
20004
20015
20019
20025
20018
20013
20001
20016
20012
20022

16":

14008
16017
16004
16016
16002
16011
16014
, Lynn
16008
16001

14":
14004
14001

12":
12004
12001

3

1

9

2

2

Ring 1:

20":
20008

22"

22020
22007
22001

1

3

Ring 1:

16":
16017

20":
20024

1

1

competitors

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Jake, BC, John Marcus

1 competitors

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

competitors

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tiffany, Sheltie
Thibodeau

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitors
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitor
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 1: 3-Dog Team Relay

0l: A Trendy Pink Maddie

16001
20019
20018

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

02: Attitudes Rule

20004
22007
12004

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

03: Besties Rule

16017
14001
14004

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson



04: Getting Groovee with the Polsons

20025
22011
22018

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

05: Moss is Jiven with Jaxx

16002
22012
22004

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

06: Nore Meeting August in the Allie

20015
22005
22016

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

07: Rad and Jakes Return with Beck

24002
16004
14008

Jake, BC, John Marcus
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

08: Shades of Shetlies

12001
16008
16014

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

09: SuperNovas

16006
20001
22010

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

10: Targa Rolls her eyes at the Ridiculous Monkey

20016
16016
16011

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

11: Team Serious

20014
22006
22013

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

12: The Iron Eurail

20012
20022
20013

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

13: Yikes! I Spy a Siren

24006
22003
24004

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Siren, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Ring 2: Team Jumpers

14": 2
14004
14001

16": 9
14008
16017
16011
16002
16004
16016
16014
16008
16001

12": 2
12004
12001

competitors
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitors

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

22": 13 competitors

22012
22018
22003
22016
22013

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Siren, BC, John Marcus
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22010 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22006 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22005 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22004 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22011 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
16006 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

24": 3 competitors

24006 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24004 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

24002 Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 11 competitors

20014 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20004 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20015 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20019 Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
20018 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
20025 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20013 Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
20001 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20012 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
20016 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20022 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ring 2: Team Snooker

12": 2 competitors
12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 9 competitors

14008 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

16017 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

16004 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

16002 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16016 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16008 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

16001 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

14": 2 competitors
14004 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
14001 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

20": 11 competitors

20012 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
20016 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20022 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
20019 Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
20018 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
20025 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20013 Ferrous, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
20004 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20015 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20014 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20001 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

24": 3 competitors

24006 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
24004 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

24002 Jake, BC, John Marcus

22": 13 competitors

22012 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22018 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22010 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22006 Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
22005 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22004 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22013 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22011 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22003 Siren, BC, John Marcus



16006 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
22016 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ring 2: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20024 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

16": 1 competitor
16017 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20008 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

22": 3 competitors

22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22001 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich



Running Order List
Saturday, April 30, 2022

Ring 1: Masters Standard

20":

20010
20004
20015
20025

22"
22017

4

competitors

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

13 competitors

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22003
22001
22012
22010
22006
22007
22020
22004
22013
22015
22011
16006

24":
24004
24002

10":
10001

16":

16014
16009
16008

12":
12001

Ring 1:

9

16":

16004
16019
16018
16017
16016
16013
16012
16002
14004

14":
14006

20":

20024
20016
20012
20003

12":
12004

2

1

3

1

1

4

1

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

competitors
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

8":
08001

1

competitor

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Ring 1:

24": 3
24006
24004
24002

20": 5
20014
20010
20015
20025
20001

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22": 19 competitors

22017

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22008
22014
22012
22009
22018
22013
22010
22006
22005
22007
22020
22004
22003
22001
22015
22011
22016
22002

16": 2
16014
16008

10": 1
10001

12": 1
12001

Ring 1:

20": 4
20016
20022
20012
20003

Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 11 competitors

12003
16018
16017
16011
16016
16013
16012
16019
16007
16004
16002

14": 2
14006
14003

12": 1
12004

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau



Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8": 1
08001

Ring 1:

competitor
Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Grand Prix Qualifier

16": 11 competitors

16011
16018
16017
16016
16015
16012
16004
16003
16002
16014
16008

14": 2
14006
14005

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

22": 12 competitors

22016
22017

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22012
22009
22013
22010
22006
22007
22020
22004
22003
16006

20": 8
20001
20014
20011
20015
20025
20003
20016
20012

24": 2
24004
24002

12": 3
12005
12001
12004

10": 1
10001

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Dugan, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

competitors

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

competitors
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #1

22017

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

DRAW

22003
24004

22018
24006

22009
22012

Siren, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

20022 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
22008 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller

16006 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
22015 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
20015 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16008 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16009 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

16017 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
20009 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

16004 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
20012 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

16011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20016 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16003 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
16015 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
16002 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16012 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16016 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
16018 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

14005 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

16013 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #2

22018 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
24006 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22017 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

DRAW

22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22012 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22002 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
22003 Siren, BC, John Marcus

10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
20015 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16008 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16009 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

16017 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
20009 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

16011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20016 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

16003 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
16015 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

14003 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
16002 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett



16012 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth 8": 1 competitor
16016 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 08001 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

14006 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
16018 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason Rlng 2: Starters Gamblers

14005 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner 20": 1

. ) . competitor
16013 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

20002 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred

12": 1 competitor
A 12006 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Ring 1: Masters Snooker

247: 2 competitors Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers
24004 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

24006 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 12": 1 competitor

i 12008 Cheezit, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
22": 15 competitors

22002 Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller 8": 1 competitor

22009 chhery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 08002 G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

22018 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22017 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

22005 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22004 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22010 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 20": 1 competitor

22012 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe 20011 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

22015 Summit, All-American, Sarah Belson

22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 16": 1 competitor

22003 Siren, BC, John Marcus 16005 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
22011 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22008 Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller 12": 1 competitor

22007 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 12005 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

22013 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

20": 3 competitors Rlng 2: Performance Il Gamblers

20001 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20015 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 20": 1 competitor

20025 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 20005 Tab, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Pelletier
10": 1 competito; . 16": 2 competitors

10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant 16015 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

16003 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
16": 3 competitors

16008 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall 14": 1 competitor

16009 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins 14005 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
16014 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12": 1 competitor H .
12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau Rlng 2: Starters Standard

22": 1 competitor
. 22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker

16": 1 competitor

12": 1 competitor 16005 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
12004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 4 competitors H .
20003 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel Rlng 2:
20016 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20012 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
20022 Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

Performance | Standard

16": 2 competitors
16015 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
16003 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

16": 7 competitors

16013 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

16018 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16002 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16016 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16017 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens )
16019 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco Iang 2: Advanced Standard
16011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12": 1 competitor
12008 Cheezit, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

12": 2 competitors
12006 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Rlng 1: Veterans Snooker 12005 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

22": 1 competitor

16": 1 competitor .
22014 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

16010 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey



20": 2 competitors

20014 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers
20011 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

20": 2 competitors
20023 Enzo, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard 20005 Tab, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Pelletier
14": 1 competitor 16": 2 competitors
14005 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner 16020 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

16003 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Ring 2: Starters Snooker .
Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers
24": 1 competitor
24005 Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko 24": 1 competitor
24005 Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko
20": 1 competitor
20002 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred 22": 3 competitors
22014 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker 22001 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

20": 1 competitor

20": 1 competitor X
20011 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

20005 Tab, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Pelletier

16": 1 competitor

16": 2 competitors . .
16005 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

16020 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
16003 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

8": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers
08002 G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
16": 1 competitor
16015 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
Ring 2: Advanced Snooker _
14": 1 competitor

22": 3 competitors 14005 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

22014 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22001 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
16006 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

20": 1 competitor
20014 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

16": 1 competitor
16005 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

12": 1 competitor
12005 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16015 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

14": 1 competitor
14005 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20002 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred

12": 2 competitors
12006 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
12005 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien



Ring 1:

12": 3
12002
12004
12007

Running Order List
Sunday, May 1, 2022

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

16": 10 competitors

12003
16004
16012
16013
16016
16002
16017
16018
16019
16011

20": 4
20003
20012
20016
20022

14": 4
14008
14001
14003
14006

Ring 1:

16": 2
16008
16014

10": 1
10001

12": 1
12001

20": 6
20008
20001
20025
20015
20010
20014

24": 2
24002
24004

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

competitors

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

22": 15 competitors

22002
22011
22001
22004
22020
22007
22019
22013
22016
22018
22017

Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22009
22014
22008
22003

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Ring 1:

12": 3
12002
12004
12007

14": 1
14001

20": 3
20003
20012
20016

16": 9
16004
16002
16012
16013
16019
16016
16017
16018
16011

Ring 1:

16": 3
16008
16009
16014

24": 2
24002
24004

20": 6
20004
20001
20008
20025
20015
20010

22": 9
22001
22017

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski

competitor
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Masters Standard

competitors

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22019
22011
22004
22020
22007
22013
22003

12": 1
12001

Ring 1:

12": 3
12002
12007
12004

16": 6
16016
16002
16018
16019
16011
16017

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Siren, BC, John Marcus

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens



20": 4
20012
20016
20003
20022

14": 3
14001
14006
14008

Ring 1:

16": 3
16014
16008
16009

10": 1
10001

24": 2
24006
24004

competitors

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer

competitors

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Masters Snooker

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

22": 10 competitors

22002
22018
22020
22009
22013
22005
22019
22011
22017

Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22008

20": 4
20008
20015
20001
20025

12": 1
12001

Ring 1:

12": 3
12007
12003
12004

Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller

competitors

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Ritz, Min. American, Mary Lou Molongoski
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 11 competitors

14004
16002
16007
16010
16011
16017
16012
16013
16016
16018
16019

14": 4
14002
14008
14001
14006

20": 4
20012
20009
20016

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

10

20003

Ring 1:

16": 2
16008
16014

10": 1
10001

12": 1
12001

20": 6
20008
20025
20015
20004
20010
20014

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

22": 11 competitors

22017

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22019
22002
22011
22004
22020
22007
22005
22018
22013
22008

24": 1
24006

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Remy, Aussie, Michelle Miller

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rue, Aussie, Michelle Miller

competitor
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 2: Steeplechase

10": 1
10001

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

16": 12 competitors

16008
16009
16014
16015
16016
16017
14004
16018
16012
16002
16003
16004

14": 4
14006
14008
14003
14005

12": 3
12004
12001
12005

22": 17
22003
22013
22004
22020
22007
22016
22009

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitors

Siren, BC, John Marcus
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw



24":
24004

20":

20006
20008
20011
20014
20004
20022
20003
20012

1

8

Ring 2:

14":
14005

16":
16003
16015

20":
20005

1

2

1

Ring 2:

12":
12005

1

Ring 2:

8":
08002

14":
14007

1

1

Ring 2:

12":
12006

20":

20002
20007
20020

1

3

Ring 2:

14":
14005

1

Ring 2:

12":
12005
12006

20":
20011
20014

22":
22014

2

2

1

Ring 2:

14":

1

competitor
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors

Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Opie, Aussie, Jessica Meyer
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner
competitors

Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

competitor

Tab, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Pelletier

Advanced Gamblers

competitor
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor

Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
competitors

Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman

Performance Il Standard

competitor

Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog, David Horner

Advanced Standard

competitors
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitors
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

competitor

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Performance | Standard

competitor

11

14007 Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson
16": 2 competitors

16003 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

16015 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
Ring 2: Starters Standard

10": 1 competitor

10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
20": 3 competitors

20006 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20007 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20020 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedma
22": 1 competitor

22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

14": 1 competitor

14005 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog,
16": 1 competitor

16015 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

12": 2 competitors

12005 Squirrel, All-American, Megan
12006 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
20": 2 competitors

20011 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

20014 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

22": 2 competitors

22001 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22014 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, E11
Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

14": 1 competitor

14007 Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson
16": 2 competitors

16003 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

16020 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20": 1 competitor

20005 Tab, Labrador Retriever, Pamel

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

20": 3 competitors

20002 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
20006 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20020 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedma
24": 1 competitor

24005 Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

14": 1 competitor

14005 Ryder, Australian Cattle Dog,
16": 1 competitor

16015 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

n

David Horner

O'Brien

en Zieske

a Pelletier

n

David Horner



Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20":
20007
20011

22"

22001
22009
22014

24":
24005

2

3

1

Ring 2:

8":
08002

14":
14007

16":
16003
16020

20":
20005
20023

1

1

2

2

Ring 2:

12":
12005

20":

20002
20006
20020

1

3

competitors
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

competitor
Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Performance | Jumpers

competitor

G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson

competitors
Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors
Tab, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Pelletier
Enzo, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitors

Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
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